## REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

The Nicholas County Commission is accepting sealed bid proposals to replace deteriorated plumbing throughout its main courthouse facility located on 700 Main Street in Summersville. In particular, new drains, a back flow, and waterlines need to be replaced.

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting will take place on Wednesday, November 20, 2024 at 1:00 p.m.. Any Contractor wishing to place a bid on this project must be present.

Specifications can can be picked up in the office of the Nicholas County Commission during weekdays from 8:30 a.m, to 4:30 p.m., and viewed on the county's website at <a href="https://www.nicholascountywv.org">www.nicholascountywv.org</a> under Request for Proposals.

All bids will be due into the office of the Nicholas County Commission, 700 Main St., Ste. 1, Summersville, WV 26651 on Wednesday, December 04, 2024 at 9:40 a.m., at which time the Commission will proceed to open said Bids and render its decision.

The Nicholas County Commission reserves the right to accept and/or reject any and/or all bids:

Nicholas County Commission:
Garrett E. Cole, President
D. Craig Chapman, Commissioner
Gary E. Roberts, Jr., Commissioner